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DOUBLE ROW
Note: Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

SPECIFICATIONS

LOW  PROFILE  SQUARE  POST  JUMPER

For complete specifi cations 
see www.samtec.com?BTMM

Insulator Material: 
Black Liquid
Crystal Polymer
Terminal Material: 
Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 
Sn over 50µ" (1,27 µm) Ni
Operating Temp Range:
-55°C to +105°C
RoHS Compliant: 
Yes
Lead–Free Solderable: 
Yes

SINGLE ROW

–D

–S

BTMM 1 NO. PINS
PER ROW

OTHER 
OPTION

PLATING
OPTION

ROW 
OPTION

01 thru 50

–S
= Single Row

–D
= Double Row

“XXX”
= Polarized 

Position 
(Specify position 
of omitted pin) 

(Leave blank for 
no option)

01

(1,50)
.059

(2,00) .0787

(2,00) 
.0787

(0,50) .020 SQ

No. of positions x (2,00) .0787 

(1,50)
.059

(8,00)
.315

(2,60)
.102

(4,00)
.157

01

02

01

(3,94)
.155

(2,57)
.101

(4,00)
.157

–T 
= Matte Tin

PLATING
OPTION

ROW
OPTION

OTHER
OPTION

–1
= (2,54 mm) .100" 

(All positions fi lled)

–2
= (5,08 mm) .200" 

(Every other position fi lled 
starting at –01 and ending 

in last position)

NO. PINS 
PER ROW

PIN
CENTERSBTSW 01

–LL
= Locking 

Lead

“XXX”
= Polarized 

Position 
(Specify 

position of 
omitted pin) 

(Leave blank 
for no option)

APPLICATION

DOUBLE ROW

01 thru 50
= (2,54 mm) .100" Pin Center

02 thru 25 
= (5,08 mm) .200" Pin Center

Note: Some sizes, styles and 
options are non-standard, 
non-returnable.

SPECIFICATIONS
For complete specifi cations 
see www.samtec.com?BTSW

Insulator Material: 
Black Glass Filled
Polyester
Terminal Material:
Phosphor Bronze
Plating: 
Sn over 50µ" (1,27 µm) Ni
Operating Temp Range:
-55°C to +105°C 
RoHS Compliant: 
Yes
Lead–Free Solderable: 
Wave Only 

–S
= Single 

Row

–D 
= Double 

Row

(2,54) .100

(2,54)
.100

(2,54)
.100

(2,69)
.106

(5,08)
.200

(2,54)
.100

(2,54)
.100

(2,80)
.110

01

02

01(5,08)
.200

No. of Positions x (2,54) .100

(0,64) .025 SQ

(5,08)
.200

(10,16)
.400

–S

SINGLE ROW

–D

–T 
= Matte Tin
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